
1st 387 1st 1.623 1st 4
2nd 381 2nd 1.808 2nd 5
3rd 381 3rd 2.143 3rd 7
4th 380 4th 2.193 4th 11
5th 379 5th 2.223 5th 14
6th 378 6th 2.230 6th 16
7th 378 7th 2.317 7th 16
8th 378 8th 2.371 8th 17
9th 377 9th 2.410 9th 21

10th 376 10th 2.442 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 33
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Wayne Southard Y 2.599 2.850 2.724 17 182 187 369 17 6 34 20 0

102 Mike Hanes Y 2.774 3.019 2.896 21 193 183 376 10 7 31 16 0
103 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.220 2.226 2.223 5 198 180 378 6 5 11 4 2

104 David Stripling Y 2.333 3.321 2.827 19 191 186 377 9 6 28 14 0

105 Brian Thomas Y 2.893 3.452 3.172 24 191 176 367 18 7 42 23 0
106  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

107  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Nathan Grit Y 5.776 4.825 5.300 29 145 165 310 30 2 59 30 0
109 Samuel Hall Y 2.182 2.453 2.317 7 191 187 378 7 6 14 5 1

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111 Shelley Gudger Y DQ 2.280 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 10 DQ DQ 0
112 Scotty Powell Y 1.989 1.627 1.808 2 191 190 381 2 6 4 1 5
113 Steve Irvine Y 2.272 2.470 2.371 8 191 178 369 16 6 24 11 0
114 Mike Belk Y 3.599 3.048 3.324 27 179 180 359 23 3 50 26 0
115 Mark Thompson Y r 1.895 1.350 1.623 1 183 188 371 15 1 16 6 0
116  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Wayne Dial Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 Seth Wooten Y 2.608 1.677 2.143 3 186 194 380 4 10 7 3 3
203 Reggie Wilson Y 2.252 2.845 2.549 15 184 191 375 12 9 27 12 0
204 Jim Cline Y 1.989 2.970 2.480 11 191 188 379 5 6 16 7 0
205 Ray Lowman Y 2.824 2.779 2.802 18 191 190 381 3 6 21 10 0
206 Dan Hisle Y r 3.437 3.397 3.417 28 184 165 349 26 5 54 28 0
207 Kenneth Vanhorne Y r 4.756 7.147 5.952 30 175 161 336 27 3 57 29 0
208  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209 Chris Nichols Y 1.835 2.625 2.230 6 184 191 375 11 4 17 8 0
210 Scott Walker Y 2.805 2.406 2.606 16 187 188 375 13 5 29 15 0
211 Dan Porter Y  2.614 2.482 2.548 14 193 179 372 14 11 28 13 0
212 Darby Beck Y 3.096 1.988 2.542 13 184 194 378 8 4 21 9 0
213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
214 Stan Wilson Y r 3.342 3.004 3.173 25 169 186 355 24 5 49 25 0
215 Anthony Edge Y r 2.524 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
216 Travis Leatherman Y 2.860 2.215 2.537 12 173 189 362 21 3 33 18 0
301  Y r 3.371 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
302 Mike Wooten Y 2.358 2.462 2.410 9 193 160 353 25 2 34 19 0

303 Thomas Parker Y 2.725 3.183 2.954 23 183 183 366 19 5 42 22 0
304 Michael Clayton Y 2.702 3.104 2.903 22 183 182 365 20 4 42 21 0

305 Lynn Reavis Y r 2.168 2.716 2.442 10 189 171 360 22 5 32 17 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308 Johnny Mayo Y 2.089 2.298 2.193 4 191 196 387 1 8 5 2 4

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
310 Mike Kuklis Y 2.971 2.743 2.857 20 168 150 318 29 3 49 24 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  Y 3.153 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
316 Tim Hawkins Y 3.081 3.564 3.323 26 181 150 331 28 2 54 27 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Steve Irvine
Mike Wooten
Lynn Reavis

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
5/13/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Johnny Mayo 
Scotty Powell
Ray Lowman
Seth Wooten

Jim Cline

Darby Beck
David Stripling

Mike Hanes

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Scotty Powell
Johnny Mayo 
Seth Wooten

Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall

Mark Thompson
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Johnny Mayo 
Jeff Godfrey
Chris Nichols
Samuel Hall

Mark Thompson
Jim Cline

Chris Nichols
Darby Beck

Ray Lowman



1ST 198 1ST 1.835 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.895 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 1.989 3RD
4TH 193 4th 1.989 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.089 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.168 6TH
7TH 191 7th 2.182 7TH
8TH 191 8th 2.220 8TH
9TH 191 9th 2.252 9TH

10TH 191 10th 2.272 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.167 5 1ST 1.115 13th
2ND 50 1.403 3 2nd 1.164
3RD 50 1.506 1 3rd 1.167 36

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 2.897 43 0 1.613 47 1 3.622 43 0 2.262 182 23 1 2.599 14 37 19 0
2 Y 102 49 1 1.909 47 2 2.978 48 2 3.327 49 0 2.881 193 4 5 2.774 19 23 13 3 3
3 Y 103 50 2 2.306 49 0 2.392 50 1 1.506 49 0 2.677 198 1 3 2.220 8 9 2 6 0 5 11

4 Y 104 47 0 1.556 47 0 2.232 49 1 3.189 48 0 2.356 191 10 1 2.333 11 21 11 0 0
5 Y 105 47 1 3.367 49 2 2.166 47 0 2.365 48 1 3.673 191 12 4 2.893 23 35 18 0
6 Y 106 41 0 2.281 42 1 5.898 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107              DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 42 1 5.154 25 0 7.490 43 0 5.047 35 0 5.412 145 33 1 5.776 33 66 33 0
9 Y 109 45 1 2.133 49 1 2.449 48 2 1.587 49 1 2.558 191 8 5 2.182 7 15 6 0 0 1 1

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 49 2 1.959 50 5 1.167 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 7 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 48 1 1.993 48 0 1.915 46 0 1.445 49 3 2.603 191 5 4 1.989 3 8 1 2 4 6 12

13 Y 113 48 1 2.768 49 3 2.275 44 0 2.079 50 1 1.965 191 9 5 2.272 10 19 9 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 45 1 4.983 46 0 3.980 41 0 2.137 47 0 3.297 179 26 1 3.599 31 57 30 0
15 Y 115 r 47 1 2.615 46 0 1.423 44 0 1.869 46 0 1.674 183 20 1 1.895 2 22 12 5 5

16 N 116              DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 16 0 14.218 DQ 0 DQ 24 0 7.082 40 0 7.996 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 202 47 2 2.416 47 2 2.956 47 0 1.996 45 0 3.065 186 15 4 2.608 15 30 15 0

19 Y 203 49 2 2.291 49 2 1.812 48 1 1.930 38 0 2.974 184 17 5 2.252 9 26 14 0 0
20 Y 204 49 2 2.355 44 0 1.115 50 0 1.958 48 0 2.529 191 6 2 1.989 4 10 3 1 3 4 8
21 Y 205 47 0 2.669 48 0 2.462 47 1 2.972 49 0 3.194 191 11 1 2.824 21 32 16 0

22 Y 206 r 45 1 3.064 48 2 1.732 47 0 2.464 44 1 6.487 184 19 4 3.437 30 49 25 0
23 Y 207 r 43 1 6.587 42 0 2.748 46 2 4.175 44 0 5.514 175 28 3 4.756 32 60 32 0
24 N 208              DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 47 0 2.339 47 0 1.164 45 0 2.163 45 0 1.672 184 16 0 1.835 1 17 7 6 0 6
26 Y 210 47 0 2.017 49 1 3.039 45 1 2.690 46 1 3.475 187 14 3 2.805 20 34 17 0
27 Y 211  49 2 1.699 48 1 2.653 50 3 1.403 46 1 4.699 193 3 7 2.614 16 19 10 4 0 4

28 Y 212 49 1 2.399 48 1 3.441 45 0 3.017 42 0 3.525 184 18 2 3.096 26 44 23 0
29 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 r 48 1 3.292 40 0 2.857 36 0 3.360 45 0 3.859 169 31 1 3.342 28 59 31 0

31 Y 215 r 48 2 2.512 45 0 2.800 44 0 2.433 40 0 2.350 177 27 2 2.524 13 40 21 0
32 Y 216 44 0 1.788 47 0 3.554 46 0 3.249 36 0 2.848 173 29 0 2.860 22 51 26 0
33 Y 301 r 45 0 3.938 42 0 2.707 45 0 3.721 47 1 3.117 179 25 1 3.371 29 54 27 0

34 Y 302 49 1 2.254 49 0 2.667 47 0 2.731 48 0 1.780 193 2 1 2.358 12 14 5 5 2 7
35 Y 303 49 1 1.750 46 0 2.739 42 0 3.600 46 1 2.811 183 22 2 2.725 18 40 22 0
36 Y 304 44 0 1.832 46 1 3.244 48 0 2.591 45 0 3.141 183 21 1 2.702 17 38 20 0
37 Y 305 r 50 3 1.847 44 0 1.797 47 0 1.797 48 2 3.232 189 13 5 2.168 6 19 8 1 0 1
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 Y 308 47 1 1.553 47 0 3.789 47 0 1.319 50 2 1.693 191 7 3 2.089 5 12 4 0 2 3 5
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 Y 310 47 1 2.230 35 0 3.286 37 0 2.780 49 1 3.588 168 32 2 2.971 24 56 28 0
43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 Y 314 45 0 3.228 43 0 2.499 48 2 2.766 33 0 4.120 169 30 2 3.153 27 57 29 0
47 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 316 48 1 2.568 41 0 2.957 47 1 2.027 45 0 4.772 181 24 2 3.081 25 49 24 0

8
9

10
12
14
15
17
19
19
19
21
22
23

Tim Hawkins

Travis Leatherman
Richard Branch
Mike Wooten
Thomas Parker
Michael Clayton

Dan Porter
Darby Beck
 
Stan Wilson
Anthony Edge

 
 
 
Barry Glover
 

 
Mike Kuklis

Lynn Reavis
 
 
Johnny Mayo 

Dan Hisle
Kenneth Vanhorne
 
Chris Nichols
Scott Walker

Wayne Dial 
Seth Wooten
Reggie Wilson
Jim Cline
Ray Lowman

Steve Irvine

Competitor

Mike Belk
Mark Thompson
 

 
Nathan Grit
Samuel Hall
 
Shelley Gudger

Mike Hanes
Jeff Godfrey
David Stripling
Brian Thomas 
Frank Vanhoose

Wayne Southard

Scotty Powell

Reggie Wilson Steve Irvine
Dan Porter

David Stripling
Mark Thompson

Mike Hanes

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Irvine
David Stripling

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

5/13/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Jeff Godfrey
Mike Wooten

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dan Porter

Chris Nichols
Mark Thompson

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Jeff Godfrey

Mike Hanes
Scotty Powell

Jim Cline
Johnny Mayo 
Samuel Hall

44
47
50

Jim Cline
Chris Nichols

Shelley Gudger

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Johnny Mayo 
Lynn Reavis

Steve Irvine

Jim Cline

Samuel Hall

Shelley Gudger
Dan Porter

Jeff Godfrey

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Scotty Powell
Jeff Godfrey

Jim Cline
Johnny Mayo 
Mike Wooten

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Samuel Hall
Chris Nichols
Lynn Reavis

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 196 1ST 1.350 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 1.627 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 1.677 3RD
4TH 191 4th 1.988 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.215 5TH
6TH 190 6th 2.226 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.280 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.298 8TH
9TH 188 9th 2.406 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.453 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.285 1 1ST 1.051 13th
2nd 50 1.304 1 2ND 1.149
3rd 50 1.385 4 3RD 1.199 34

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 1 2.375 47 2 2.584 48 1 3.330 44 1 3.110 187 13 5 2.850 19 32 15 0
2 Y 102 43 0 3.767 45 0 2.061 46 0 3.311 49 2 2.936 183 17 2 3.019 22 39 19 0
3 Y 103 45 0 1.310 41 0 2.724 47 1 2.272 47 1 2.598 180 20 2 2.226 6 26 13 0 0

4 Y 104 49 2 3.764 46 0 4.097 48 3 2.463 43 0 2.958 186 15 5 3.321 26 41 22 0
5 Y 105 46 2 3.148 42 1 4.030 40 0 3.025 48 0 3.604 176 24 3 3.452 28 52 27 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 38 0 6.193 46 1 6.352 39 0 3.192 42 0 3.561 165 27 1 4.825 30 57 29 0
9 Y 109 49 0 2.288 44 0 3.376 45 0 1.930 49 1 2.217 187 12 1 2.453 10 22 9 0 0 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 50 1 2.129 42 0 2.327 47 2 3.136 45 0 1.528 184 16 3 2.280 7 23 10 0 0 0
12 Y 112 50 1 1.304 45 0 1.397 47 0 1.881 48 1 1.927 190 6 2 1.627 2 8 3 0 4 3 7

13 Y 113 45 0 1.051 39 0 2.631 49 1 3.169 45 0 3.030 178 23 1 2.470 12 35 16 0
14 Y 114 47 0 3.041 43 0 3.682 48 2 3.243 42 0 2.225 180 21 2 3.048 23 44 25 0
15 Y 115 r 48 0 1.199 46 0 1.149 44 0 1.511 50 0 1.542 188 9 0 1.350 1 10 5 0 5 1 6

16 Y 116 r 39 0 5.360 37 0 9.206 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 201 DQ 0 DQ 42 0 7.725 37 0 4.409 10 0 7.993 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 202 48 1 1.710 46 0 2.327 50 4 1.385 50 1 1.285 194 2 6 1.677 3 5 1 4 3 5 12

19 Y 203 49 1 2.929 50 1 2.285 44 0 3.564 48 2 2.603 191 5 4 2.845 18 23 11 1 1
20 Y 204 49 1 2.267 48 1 2.454 48 1 3.530 43 1 3.630 188 11 4 2.970 20 31 14 0
21 Y 205 46 0 1.771 46 2 4.362 49 2 2.576 49 1 2.406 190 7 5 2.779 17 24 12 0 0

22 Y 206 r 32 0 3.388 46 0 3.242 38 0 4.183 49 1 2.776 165 26 1 3.397 27 53 28 0
23 Y 207 r 39 0 9.403 41 0 6.908 38 0 5.514 43 0 6.763 161 28 0 7.147 31 59 30 0
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 48 0 2.041 48 1 1.997 48 2 2.760 47 1 3.703 191 4 4 2.625 14 18 7 2 0 2
26 Y 210 49 1 2.220 49 1 2.325 44 0 2.447 46 0 2.631 188 10 2 2.406 9 19 8 0 0 0 0
27 Y 211  48 1 1.979 47 0 3.112 34 0 3.139 50 3 1.697 179 22 4 2.482 13 35 17 0

28 Y 212 50 2 1.722 45 0 1.605 50 0 2.250 49 0 2.376 194 3 2 1.988 4 7 2 3 2 4 9
29 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 r 48 1 1.639 46 1 2.162 44 0 3.834 48 2 4.381 186 14 4 3.004 21 35 18 0

31 Y 215 r 38 0 1.447 DQ 0 DQ 47 1 4.325 42 0 3.594 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 46 0 2.960 45 0 2.413 49 1 2.014 49 2 1.473 189 8 3 2.215 5 13 6 0 1 0 1
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 302 46 0 2.273 49 1 2.241 50 0 2.512 15 0 2.822 160 29 1 2.462 11 40 20 0
35 Y 303 50 2 2.012 49 0 1.806 42 0 2.819 42 1 6.096 183 18 3 3.183 25 43 24 0
36 Y 304 47 0 2.199 44 2 3.715 47 0 2.354 44 1 4.147 182 19 3 3.104 24 43 23 0
37 Y 305 r 45 0 1.532 44 0 2.641 40 0 3.804 42 0 2.886 171 25 0 2.716 15 40 21 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 Y 308 50 1 1.916 50 1 2.406 49 2 2.606 47 1 2.263 196 1 5 2.298 8 9 4 5 0 2 7
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 Y 310 47 1 2.236 44 0 3.706 38 0 2.777 21 0 2.253 150 30 1 2.743 16 46 26 0
43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
48 Y 316 42 0 2.060 49 0 2.830 24 0 4.980 35 0 4.386 150 31 0 3.564 29 60 31 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Scotty Powell
Johnny Mayo 

Mark Thompson
Travis Leatherman

Chris Nichols
Scott Walker
Samuel Hall

Shelley Gudger
Reggie Wilson

5
7
8
9

10
13
18
19
22
23
23

24

Scotty Powell
Ray Lowman

Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

26Steve Irvine

48
46
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Ray Lowman
Jeff Godfrey

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mark Thompson

Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Travis Leatherman

Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Chris Nichols
Reggie Wilson

 
 
 
Tim Hawkins

 
Mike Kuklis
 
 

Michael Clayton
Lynn Reavis
 
 
Johnny Mayo 

Anthony Edge
Travis Leatherman
 
Mike Wooten
Thomas Parker

Stan Wilson

Ray Lowman
Dan Hisle
Kenneth Vanhorne
 
Chris Nichols

Chris Walden R (FAC)
Wayne Dial 
Seth Wooten
Reggie Wilson
Jim Cline

Scott Walker
Dan Porter
Darby Beck
 

Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell
Steve Irvine
Mike Belk
Mark Thompson

 
 
Nathan Grit
Samuel Hall
 

Wayne Southard
Mike Hanes
Jeff Godfrey
David Stripling

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Brian Thomas 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten

Scott Walker

OVERALL 
PLACE

Scott Walker
Samuel Hall

Mark Thompson
Mark Thompson

Mark Thompson

Jeff Godfrey
Shelley Gudger
Johnny Mayo 

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Johnny Mayo 

Travis Leatherman



1ST 142 1ST 7.150 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 43 6.025 0 1ST 3.623 13th #N/A
2ND 39 6.725 0 2nd 4.028 14th #N/A
3RD 38 9.714 0 3rd 4.323 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 y 107 ROOKIE 35 0 3.623 38 0 9.714 26 0 9.236 43 0 6.025 142 1 0 7.150 1 2 1
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 y 116 rookie 33 0 9.284 33 0 4.323 16 0 9.668 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 y 208 F/R/JR 23 0 4.028 39 0 6.725 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Ellie Grit

 

 

Chris Walden

Fred Huston

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 

RANK
(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Ellie Grit Ellie Grit 23 #N/A
Fred Huston Chris Walden 33 #N/A

#N/A
CU GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE CU GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Fred Huston Fred Huston 35 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Fred Huston Fred Huston Fred Huston
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

5/13/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

CUATOM UNLIMTED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

5/13/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Kenneth Vanhorne LG 6.5 Benchmark Vortex
Chris Walden (FAC) LG 6.5 Ruger Ruger Factory Vortex Hornady

Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill McHammer Sightron Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Anthony Edge LG 243 Bat

Mark Thompson LG 6 BR Bat
Ellie Grit F/JR/FAC LG 6 BR Savage

Nathan Grit LG 25X284 Savage C. Nichols
Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
Michael Clayton LG 6mm Bat March R. Long

Jim Cline LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter R. Long
Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Remington McMillan Nightforce

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BR Bat Brux
Darby Beck LG 6mm

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Jeff Godfrey LG 6 BRX Panda Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis

Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER
Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Brux Nightforce Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA Bat Custom Nightforce Varget Barts Plainfield

Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts J. Coffey
Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat ST 1000 Nightforce
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Stan Wilson LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Nightforce Varget Barts Wheeler
Mike Kuklis LG 6 BRA Kreiger DCT March H4895 Berger Wheeler
Samuel Hall LG 6.5 Bat ST 1000 Nightforce H4350 Berger Plainfield
Mike Belk LG 6mm



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/13/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Kenneth Vanhorne HG 6.5 Benchmark Vortex
Chris Walden (FAC) HG 6.5 Ruger Ruger Factory Vortex Hornady

Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Anthony Edge HG 243 Bat

Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat
Nathan Grit HG 25X284 C. Nichols

Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens

Michael Clayton HG 6mm Bat Wheeler March R. Long
Jim Cline HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter R. Long

Tim Hawkins HG 6mm Remington McMillan Vortex
Travis Leatherman HG 6 BRX Hall Kreiger

Darby Beck HG 6mm
Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols

Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER
Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Brux Nightforce Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA Bat Custom Nightforce Varget Barts Plainfield
Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
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